



2019:UHC:15799

WPMS No. 695 of 2015

Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.

Mr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that as per the report of process server, respondent No. 3 has expired, therefore, case may be adjourned for three weeks enabling him to move substitution application.

Order accordingly.

(Alok Singh, J.)

Dated 27.05.2015

Shiv



2019:UHC:15799