

WPMS No. 695 of 2015

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Ms. Abhilash Tomar, Advocate,
holding brief of Mr. Sandeep Kothari,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Amanjot Singh Chaddha,
Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Aditya
Singh, Advocate for the respondents.

Today, on behalf of the
respondents, it is informed that the
respondent no.1 has expired.

Learned counsel for the petitioner
seeks time to make necessary
amendments.

List this matter on 15.02.2023.

Meanwhile, necessary amendments
be incorporated.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

22.11.2022

Jitendra