

WPMS No.695 of 2015

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. Manish Lohani, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Sandeep Kothari, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for the respondents.

It is submitted that the respondent no.1 has already filed substitution application, but it is not on record.

Let it be placed on record.

List this case on 16.05.2023.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

25.04.2023

Sanjay