

WPMS No.695 of 2015

**Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.**

Mr. Manish Lohani, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Sandeep Kothari, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advocate for the respondent no.1.

The petitioner has not filed amended memo of party, as required on 16.05.2023.

Let it be filed during the course of the day today.

List on 23.08.2023, just after fresh cases.

**(Ravindra Maithani, J.)**

22.08.2023

Sanjay