

WPMS No. 695 of 2015

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. Sandeep Kothari, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that amended memo of parties has been filed in the Registry, but it is not on record.

Let it be placed on record.

List this matter on 25.08.2023.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

23.08.2023

Jitendra