

WPMS No. 695 of 2015

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. Sandeep Kothari, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advocate for the respondent nos. 1/3 and 1/4.

Leaned counsel for the respondent no. 1/3 and 1/4 seeks time to get instruction with regard to the representation other legal heirs of the deceased respondent no.1.

List this matter on 24.11.2023.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

25.08.2023