

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D-56			<p data-bbox="660 371 935 398"><u>WPMS No. 695 of 2015</u></p> <p data-bbox="660 405 1206 439"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="660 477 1485 595">Mr. Nishant Pande, Advocate holding brief of Dr. K.H. Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="660 629 1485 707">Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advocate for the respondents, through video conferencing.</p> <p data-bbox="660 741 1485 860">This writ petition pertains to the year 2015. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks adjournment.</p> <p data-bbox="660 893 1485 1182">On 22.05.2025, adjournment was sought by the petitioner. Again, on 06.11.2025, adjournment was sought by the petitioner. This is third consecutive adjournment by the petitioner in a writ petition, which is 11 years old. This Court refrains to make any comment on it.</p> <p data-bbox="759 1216 1102 1249">List on 19.03.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="660 1283 1485 1402">On that date, no adjournment shall be granted to either of the side and the case shall proceed straightway.</p> <p data-bbox="1018 1503 1485 1541" style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1142 1543 1278 1570" style="text-align: right;">20.02.2026</p> <p data-bbox="660 1570 743 1597">Avneet/</p>